

Form PTO-1595	09-10-	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings	10183	7361 Flease record the attachi	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	and the second s		ress of receiving party(ies)
Ken S. Hunt		ì	on Technology, Inc.
		Internal Addres	s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? 🔲 Yes 🔂 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖼 Assignment 📮 N	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	Street Address:	8000 S. Federal Way
antitions	_		
Other			
		City:	Boise State: ID Zip: 83707-
Execution Date: 15 May 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new appli	cation, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/864,061			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	0
5. Name and address of party to whom	•	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 🛄
concerning document should be mail		7 Total fee (37 CE	R 3.41)\$
Name: <u>Edward L. Pencoske</u> ,	Esq.		Κ 3.41)
Internal Address: <u>Thorp Reed</u>	& Armstrong.	Enclosed	
	LLP	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
One-Oxford-	Sentre,-14th	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
Street Address: 301 Grant St.	F1.	. ,	}
0,000,000,000			
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u>	_Zip: <u>15219</u>	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Edward L. Pencoske Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0422

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	¥ 1017	37549	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Tates and Trademarks.		of receiving party(ies)
Ken S. Hunt			Technology, Inc.
	12/0/		s: \$ = \$
05/0	13/0/	internal Address: _	2,1 6/86
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Stroot Address 8	000 S. Federal Way
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other			
		City:Boise	State:IDZip:_83707
Execution Date: 15 May 2001			0006 Idress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	,	
* ' ·		cation, the execution da	te of the application is: 05/15/01
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/15/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09/86406/ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	-	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: Edward L. Pencosk	e, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: epencoske@t	horpreed.com	☑ Enclosed	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	}	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	& Armstrong, LLP Centre, 14th F1.	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 20-0888
301 Grant S	t		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	Zip:15219-1425	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward L. Pencoske 23 May 2001			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and doo	cuments:

Attorney's Docket No. <u>DB000912-000</u>	PATEN	
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	
ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by A (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown consideration,	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar owledged, and for other good and valuable	
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Ken S. Hunt	
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	Burleigh, Heath Ride, Finchampstead	
	Berkshire, RG40 3QE, United Kingdom	
	Address	

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel Frame	_
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Micron Technology, Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 8000 S. Federal Way Address Boise, ID 83707-0006	,
	Nationality	•

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

00293703

PATENT REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0424

Attorney's Docket No. DB000912-000			
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner		
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by A (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown consideration,	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar wiedged, and for other good and valuable		
ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	Ken S. Hunt (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
invention	Burleigh, Heath Ride, Finchampstead Berkshire, RG40 3QE, United Kingdom Address		
Nationality (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on	ReelFrame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:	Micron Technology, Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
	8000 S. Federal Way Address		
	Boise, ID 83707-0006		
	Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			

00293703

PATENT

REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0425

(complete one of the following)

United Stat	⊠ □ es and	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for tits territorial possession	the
	(ch	eck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
any and all	⊠ improv	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and ements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	d to
CIRCUIT H	<u>AVING</u>	A CONTROLLABLE SLEW RATE	
Name of inv	ventor(s	S) Ken S. Hunt	
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which i	s found	in	
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above	9
		entitled invention.	
		☐ Express mail label no	
	М	Mailed:	
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney	to
		insert below the filing date and application number when they become	
		known.	
(d)		U.S. application no.	
		filed on	
(e)		International application no. PC1//	
(f)		U.S. patent noissued	
		 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. 	
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)	☒	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the righ claim priority	t to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumberance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

-2-

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have I May 2011 Date of Signing	hereunto set hand and seal this15th day of
	WARNING: The date of signing must be the was checked above.	same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date:	15-5-2001	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:	-	
Date:	-	
Date:	-	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information)
	-	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	-	Title
Note:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is n will only be prima facie evidence of execution.	ecessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it . 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	☐ Notarization or L	egalization Page Added.

A return postcard is also enclosed. Please date stamp and mail the postcard in order to acknowledge receipt of this correspondence.

Dated: 29 August 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Edward L. Pencoske Reg. No. 29,688

THORP, REED & ARMSTRONG One Oxford Centre, 14th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1425

(412) 394-7789

Attorney for Applicant

A return postcard is also enclosed. Please date stamp and mail the postcard in order to acknowledge receipt of this correspondence.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward L. Pencoske Reg. No. 29,688 THORP, REED & ARMSTRONG One Oxford Centre, 14th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1425 (412) 394-7789

Attorney for Applicant

Dated: 29 August 2001

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0429